

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091

No. 3355 -IE

Dated: 23.11.2022

NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased to appoint, on promotion, Sri Amalendu Bhowmik, Upper Division Assistant, Office of the Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, to the post of Assistant Canal Revenue Officer under Irrigation & Waterways Directorate in Level 12 (Rs. 35,800 - 92,100/-) of the pay matrix under WBS (ROPA) Rules, 2019 plus other allowances as admissible, and to post him as Assistant Canal Revenue Officer, Haripal under Damodar Irrigation Revenue Division No. III, Chinsurah, with effect from the date of his joining and until further orders.

This appointment is made in the interest of public service. - SL/-

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 3355/1(10)—IE Dated: 23.11.2022 Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

- 1 . The Principal Accountant General (A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings; Kolkata-1.
- 2. The Secretary, Public Service Commission, West Bengal in reference to his memo no. III/221-PSC/1P-14/2022. dated 28.09.2022.
- 3. The Director of Personnel & ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&W Directorate.
- 4. The Chief Engineer (West), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
 5. The Superintending Engineer Damadas Institute Contracts.

5. The Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, I&W

6. The Revenue Officer, Damodar Irrigation Revenue Division No. III, I&W Directorate, Chinsurah, Hooghly.

7. The Treasury Officer, Hooghly Treasury, Chinsurah, Dist-Hooghly.

8. Sri Amalendu Bhowmik, U.D.A., I & W Directorate.

9. P.A. to Secretary, I&W Department.

10. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell - with the request to upload the order to the website of I&W Department.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal